Blutspenden in 09437 bis zum 04.10.2025

Do
Di
Mi
Fr
Fr
Di
Do
Fr
Di
Do

31.07.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

05.08.2025
14:30-18:30 Uhr

06.08.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

08.08.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

22.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

26.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

28.08.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

29.08.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

02.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

04.09.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

Drebach 09430 - Venusberg
Venusberg Grundschule
Venusberger Hauptstr. 53

Zschopau 09405

Zschopau Berufliches Schulzentrum

J.-Gottlob-Pfaff-StrafRe 1

Marienberg 09496
Marienberg Stadthalle
Walter-Mehnert-Str. 3

Marienberg 09496 - Satzung
Satzung FFW
Satzunger Hauptstr. 77

Amtsberg 09439 - Dittersdorf
Dittersdorf Grundschule
Dittersdorfer Str. 71

GroRolbersdorf 09432
GrofRRolbersdorf Grundschule
Schulstr. 8

Gornau 09405
Gornau Turnhalle
Jahnweg 8

Frankenstein 09569
Frankenstein Mehrzweckhalle
Am Kemnitzbach 29

Wolkenstein 09429
Wolkenstein Turnhalle
Turnerstral3e 8

Oederan 09569
Oederan Burgersaal
Markt 6/7



05.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

10.09.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

12.09.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

12.09.2025
15:00-18:30 Uhr

15.09.2025
14:30-19:00 Uhr

17.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

18.09.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

22.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

24.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

04.10.2025
08:30-12:00 Uhr

Grinhainichen 09579
Grunhainichen Grundschule
Chemnitzer StralRe 67b

Pobershau 09496
Pobershau Schule
RathausstralRe 1

Drebach 09430
Drebach D.-Rebentrost-Schule
Stral3e der Jugend 11

GroRwaltersdorf 09575
GroRRwaltersdorf Jugendtreff
Granitzer Stralle 1

Marienberg 09496
Marienberg Stadthalle
Walter-Mehnert-Str. 3

Pockau-Lengefeld 09509
Pockau Grundschule Turnhalle
Siedlungsstral3e 38

Eppendorf 09575
Eppendorf Schule
GrolRwaltersdorfer Stral3e 6

Lengefeld 09514
Lengefeld Oberschule
SchulstralRe 9

Zschopau 09405

Zschopau Oberschule 'Martin Andersen Nexo'

An den Anlagen 19

Marienberg 09496
Marienberg Stadthalle
Walter-Mehnert-Str. 3



